
 

 

3rd July 2023 
 
 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Please see below our term dates for the Academic Year 2023-2024 which will also be available on our 
academy website.  We will have 2 INSET days which will take place on Monday 4th September 2023 
and Friday 24th November 2023. 
 
Autumn Term 1 2023 
Tuesday 5th September 2023 to Friday 20th October 2023 

   Half-term: Monday 23rd October to Friday 3rd November 2023 

Autumn Term 2 2023 
Monday 6th November 2023 to Wednesday 20th December 2023 

   Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st December to Wednesday 3rd January 2024 
Spring Term 1 2024 
Thursday 4th January 2024 to Friday 16th February 2024 

   Half-term: Monday 19th February to Friday 23rd February 2024 

Spring Term 2 2024 
Monday 26th February 2024 to Thursday 28th March 2024 

   Easter Holiday: Monday 1st April to Friday 12th April 2024 

Summer Term 1 2024 
Monday 15th April 2024 to Friday 24th May 2024 

   Half-term: Monday 27th April to Friday 31st April 2024 

Summer Term 2 2024 
Monday 3rd June 2024 to Wednesday 24th July 2024 

   Summer Holiday: Thursday 25th July to Friday 30th August 2024 

Inset Days: 
Monday 4th September 2023 
Friday 24th November 2023 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 

 
 
Mark Roessler 
Principal 
 


